SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEALDiary No(s).37648/2022

FIROZ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.45374/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45372/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45370/2023-SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE and IA No.45379/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 10-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Mr. K T Bosco, Adv.

Ms. Somlagna Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Renu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Moirangmayum Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant has made a grievance that despite the application being made to the learned Trial Court on 23.03.2023 for supply of necessary documents from its record, the same have not been provided and, therefore, an adjournment is sought on the aforesaid ground.

Under the circumstances, the Trial Court is directed to furnish the copies of the depositions and the documents as prayed for by the appellant (may be the xerox copies) within a period of

two weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of the present order, which shall be presented before it within three days from today. List on 01.05.2023.

2

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR