ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 37648/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2022 in CRLA No. 474/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

FIROZ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 68415/2023 - APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT

IA No. 88033/2023 - APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT

IA No. 45374/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 45379/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA NO. 45372/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 45370/2023 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date: 09-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Mr. K T Bosco, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Disha Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Renu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Moirangmayum Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, hearing of the matter is adjourned by <u>four weeks</u>.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR