## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 11822/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2022 in CRLA No. 1575/2013 09-05-2022 in CRLA No. 474/2014 09-05-2022 in CRLA No. 1574/2013 09-05-2022 in CRLA No. 1638/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ABDUL JALEEL & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s) (IA No.88471/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88472/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 22-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv. Mr. Mujahid Ahmed, Adv. Ms. Zeb Hasan, Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Application for exemption from filing c/c of the

impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Post along with Criminal Appeal Diary No.37648/2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)