SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3765/2023

FIROZ Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only SLP(Crl) No. 7165/2024 is listed under this item])

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7165/2024 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52927/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52929/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52928/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 16-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Alan Sabu, Adv.

Ms Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.

Mr Mayan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mr. Kt Bosco, Adv.

Mr. Rohit, Adv.

Ms. Prithy Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Disha Puri, Adv.

Ms. Somlagna Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 7165/2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

ΗJ