ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.8 SECTION II-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3765/2023

FIROZ Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY & ORS. Respondent(s) [ONLY IA NO.45370/2023- (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 3765/2023 IS LISTED]

Date: 14-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mr. Bosco Kt, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Disha Puri, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvn Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## IA No. 45370/2023 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE

List the application along with main appeal in September, 2025.

The Registry is directed to call for the original records in the meantime.

Liberty is also granted to the appellant to move the application, in the event that the appeal does not get taken up for hearing in the month of September this year.

2

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR** 

(POONAM VAID) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**